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AVERAGE CHARGING  TIME

RO3/AAAmAh | Time(min) | Time(min) | R6/AAmAh Time(min) | Time (min)
NiMH/NiCd 2 pcs 4 pcs | NiMHINiCd 2 pcs 4 pcs
700 60 120 1300 105 210
850 75 150 2000 165 330
900 80 160 2300 195 390
1000 85 170 2500 215 430
2700 230 460

TECHNISCHE  SPECIFICATIES -

SPECIFICATIONS  TECHNIQUES -

TECHNICAL  SPECIFICATIONS

Battery Charger PWR CM700
Input : AC 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz 4,8W Output :

AAAAA -2 x 1.2V

ANAAA-4 x 1.2V

700mA
350mA

Charging Current (mA)

Trickle Charging Current (mA)

AAIAAA AAJAAA AAJAAA AAJAAA
2pcs 4pcs 2pcs 4pcs
700 350 50 50

PWR_CM700.indd

GB

F

C

eatures of the battery charger POWERMAN CM700 MobilLite
Designed to charge 2 or 4 pcs AARG or AAA/R03 NiMH rechargeable batteries
Automatic charging current selection for the sizes AA and AAA
Recharges only NiMH rechargeable batteries
Supplied with 3 removable travel plugs : EU, UK, USA
Worldwide use (100-240V)
ut off functions (charge control)
- negative delta V (-dV) cut off
- max. voltage cut off
- safety timer cut off (600 min)
Reverse polarity (+) and (-) protection
1 light sensor for night light function
1 charging indicator
1 automatic night light.

Usage instructions
Step 1. Insert the NiMH batteries in the charger
1. (fig. 1) To charge AAA/RO3 batteries, slide the black part of the charger CM700 MobiLite

2.
3.

downwards until the first stop. To charge AA/R6 batteries, slide it further downwards by
pushing both sides of the charger.

Insert 2 or 4 pcs AA/R6 or AAAJRO3 in the charging compartments respecting the polarity
(*)and (-) (fig. 2). Do not charge AA and AAA at the same time.

If you need to charge only 2 batteries AA/R6 or 2 batteries AAA/RO3, insert them in the
channels at the front or in the channels at the back.

Step 2. Plug in the charger

1.

2.

Choose the plug you need and insert the plug at the backside of the charger by first putting
the button into the “open” position. Slide the plug downwards and put the button back into
the “lock” position.

Plug the charger into a household AC mains socket.

Stap 3. Start charging and LED indications (see LED indication list)

1.
2.

3.

For the charging time per battery, please read ‘Average charging time” in this manual.

The blue charging indicator will blink when batteries are charging. It will not blink or burn and
the charger will not supply charging current when other batteries than NiMH have been inserted,
when no batteries have been inserted or the NiMH batteries have not been correctly inserted.
The blue lamps will burn constantly when the batteries are fully charged.

Step 4. End of charging

1.

2.
3.

The blue lamps burn constantly when the batteries are fully charged and ready to be used.
From then onwards the trickle (=maintenance) charging starts automatically.

Disconnect the plug from the mains and remove the batteries from the charger.

If you want to start another charge, follow the process from step 1.

Night light function
When it is dark enough and the charger is plugged into a household AC mains socket, the night
light will automatically burn, with or without batteries.

D

uring daylight, the night light will not burn.

When the charger is not plugged in, the night light will not burn.
Important operating instructions

New rechargeable batteries and batteries which have not been used for more than a week, need
to be fully charged before use. Rechargeable batteries will reach their full capacity after about 6
charge and discharge cycles.

The charging time of a battery will differ depending on the capacity, the condition and the brand.
Read the chart with the average charging time in this manual.

If your electrical appliance is not in use for a longer period, the batteries should be removed.
Temperature for storage of batteries between -10°C and 35°C (14°F and 95°F).

Ambient temperature for charging between 16°C and 30°C (61°F and 86°F)

Important safety instructions

This battery charger is designed for indoor use at normal temperatures. Keep the charger away from
direct sunlight, humidity, heat or extreme cold.

Itis also designed to charge NiMH (nickel metal hydride) batteries only.

Attempting to charge any other type of batteries like throw-away cells, alkaline rechargeable (RAM)
batteries, Lithium-ion or other types pose a safety hazard as they may explode, cause personal
injury or damage.

Do not recharge new and used batteries together or batteries of different capacities or brands.

Do not charge leaking or corroded batteries.

Never mix rechargeable NiMH batteries with rechargeable NiCd or other battery types in an ap-
pliance. Never mix different technologies.

During charging, the unit and batteries may feel warm. Use the charger in an open space at an
ambient temperature between 16° and 30°C (61° and 86°F).

Never use the charger with an extension cord or any attachment not recommended by the manu-
facturer of this charger.

Do not disassemble the charger. Incorrect reassembly may resultin electric shock or fire.

Always unplug the charger from the outlet or the cigarette lighter when not in use also before at-
tempting any maintenance or cleaning, to reduce the risk of electric shock.

This charger is not intended for use by young children without supervision.

Environmental recommendations

R

egarding used batteries

The consumer should return used batteries to the dealer’s shop or to the collecting boxes for
recycling of batteries placed in stores or collecting points.

R

egarding “waste electrical and electronic equipment” (WEEE)
The equipment that you bought has required the extraction and use of natural resources

for its production.

+ It may content hazardous substances for the health and the environment.

+  Inorder to avoid the dissemination of those substances in our environment and to diminish
the pressure on the natural resources, we encourage you to use the appropriate take-back
systems. Those systems will reuse or recycle most of the materials of your end life equip-
ment in a sound way. Please do not dispose of WEEE as unsorted municipal waste.

+ The crossed-bin symbol on the equipment or packaging invites you to use those systems.

+  If you need more information on the collection reuse and recycle systems, please contact
your local or regional waste administration.

+ For more information on this equipment, please contact us.

Save nature !

For more information on this POWERMAN product :
1.S. nv Belgium - Phone +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com - e-mail info@pwrman.be
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Spécifications du chargeur de piles POWERMAN CM700 MobilLite
+ Charge 2 ou 4 accus AAR6 ou AAA/RO3 NiMH

+ Sélection automatique du courant de charge pour les formats AA et AAA
+  Charge uniquement des accumulateurs NiMH

+ Fourni avec 3 fiches de voyage amovibles : EU, UK, USA

+ Fonctionne sur réseau 100V et 240V.

Fonctions arrét de charge

- détection du delta V négatif (-dV)

- détection du voltage max.

- controle temporisé (600 min)

Protection contre Iinversion des polarités (+) et ()

1 senseur de lumiére pour fonction veilleuse

1 voyant de charge

1 veilleuse automatique.

Instructions d’emploi

Phase 1. Placer les accus NiMH dans le chargeur

1. (voir fig. 1) Pour la recharge de piles du format AAA/RO3, poussez la partie mobile du
CM700 MobiLite vers le bas jusqu'au premier arrét. Pour la recharge de piles du format
AARG, tirez la partie mobile tout au bout en poussant sur les deux parties latérales.

2. Insérez 2 ou 4 piles AARG, 2 ou 4 piles AAAIRO3 dans les compartiments de charge en
respectant les polarités (+) et (-) (voir fig. 2). Ne chargez jamais des piles AA et AAA en
méme temps.

3. Sivous désirez ne charger que 2 piles AA/R6 ou AAA/RO3, introduisez les cte & cote, soit
alavant, soit a l'arriére du chargeur.

Phase 2. Brancher le chargeur

1. Choisissez la fiche adéquate, placez la & I'arriére du chargeur en poussant d'abord le
bouton dans la position « open » et glissez ensuite la fiche dans 'espace prévue jusqu'a ce
quelle se fixe. Poussez ensuite le bouton dans la position « lock ».

2. Branchez la prise sur le réseau électrique.

Phase 3. Processus et témoins de charge (voir LED indications)

1. Consultez le tableau reprenant les temps de charge approximatifs par type de pile.

2. Le voyant de charge bleu clignote pendant le processus de charge . Il ne clignote pas, ne
s'allume pas et le chargeur ne fonctionne pas lorsqu'il n'y a pas de piles dans le chargeur
ou si elles ne sont pas placées correctement.

3. Les voyants bleus briilent en permanence lorsque les piles sont complétement chargées.

Phase 4. Fin du processus de charge

1. Les voyants bleus brilent en permanence quand la recharge est terminée et les piles sont
prétes a l'emploi. Dés lors, la recharge de compensation lente est activée automatiquement.

2. Retirez le chargeur du réseau électrique et les accus du chargeur.

3. Reprenez a partir de la phase 1 pour charger une nouvelle série de piles.

Veilleuse automatique

Quand il fait assez noir et le chargeur est branché sur le réseau électrique, la veilleuse automa-
tique s'allumera, aussi bien avec que sans piles.

Lorsqu'il fait clair la veilleuse ne s'allumera pas.

Sile chargeur n'est pas branché sur le réseau électrique, la veilleuse ne s'allumera pas.

Importantes consignes d’utilisation

+ Des accumulateurs neufs ou inutilisés pendant plus d'une semaine, devront étre rechargés
completement avant leur utilisation. Ce n'est qu'aprés environ 6 cycles de charge et de
décharge que des accumulateurs obtiendront leur capacité optimale.

+  Le temps de charge varie selon la capacité, la condition et la marque de la pile. Les temps
de charge approximatifs sont indiqués dans le tableau.

+ Siunappareil n'est pas utiisé pendant une période prolongée, il est conseillé de retirer les piles.

+  Latempérature de stockage des accus : entre —10°C et 35°C.
La température ambiante de fonctionnement du chargeur : entre 16°C et 30°C.

Importantes consignes de sécurité
Ce chargeur ne peut étre utilisé qu'a l'ntérieur. Ne jamais I'exposer a la lumiere du soleil,
I'humidité, la pluie, la chaleur ou le froid extréme.

+ Ne charger que des accumulateurs NiMH (nickel métal hydrure) dans ce chargeur.

+ Charger d'autres types de piles comme des jetables, alcaline rechargeables (RAM), Li-
thium-ion ou autres pourrait causer une explosion, des Iésions et des dommages.

+ Ne pas recharger en méme temps des accumulateurs neufs et déja utilisés, ou de dif-

férentes capacités ou marques.

Ne jamais essayer de recharger des accus qui sont oxydés ou qui coulent.

Ne jamais mélanger dans votre appareil électrique des accumulateurs NiMH et des NiCd ou
d'autres types de piles. Ne pas mélanger différentes technologies de piles.

Les piles, le chargeur et 'adaptateur risquent de chauffer pendant le processus de charge.
Utilisez les dans un espace ouvert a une température ambiante entre 16° et 30°C.

Ne pas utiliser de prolongateur ou d’autres connexions pas prévues pour ce chargeur.

Ne jamais démonter le chargeur. Le réassemblage incorrect pourrait provoquer un incendie
ou déclencher des décharges électriques.

Débranchez le chargeur de la prise électrique quand il n'est pas utilisé et avant d’entamer
toute révision ou de procéder a son nettoyage pour éviter des décharges électriques.

Ce chargeur ne peut pas étre utilisé par de jeunes enfants sans supervision.

Consignes relatives a la protection de I’environnement

Concernant les piles usagées

Le consommateur est tenu & restituer au vendeur ou dans des conteneurs de recyclage placés
dans les magasins ou points de collecte toute pile ou batterie usagée.

Concernant les « déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques » (DEEE)

Pour la production de cet appareil, I'extraction et I'utilisation de ressources naturelles ont
été nécessaires.

I pourrait contenir des substances dangereuses pour la santé et l'environnement.

Afin d'éviter la dissémination de ces substances dans notre environnement et de diminuer
I'exploitation des ressources naturelles, nous vous prions d'utiliser les systémes de reprise
et de collecte sélectives. Ainsi, votre équipement usagé sera recyclé ou certains matériaux
seront réutilisés de maniére écologique. Ne vous débarrassez pas des DEEE avec les
déchets municipaux non triés.

Le symbole de la poubelle sur roués barrée d'une croix repris sur votre appareil ou son
emballage, vous invite a utiliser les systémes de collecte de DEEE.

Pour plus d'information sur les systémes de collecte, de rebutage et de recyclage, contac-
tez votre organisation ou administration locale ou régionale responsable des déchets.
Pour plus d'information sur ce produit, contactez-nous.

Préservez la nature !

Pour plus d’information sur ce produit POWERMAN :

1.S. nv Belgium - Tél +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com - e-mail info@pwrman.be
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Kenmerken van de batterijlader POWERMAN CM700 MobiLite

Laadt 2 of 4 stuks AA/RG of AAAIRO3 herlaadbare NiMH batterijen
Automatische laadstroomselectie voor de formaten AA en AAA
Laadt enkel NiMH herlaadbare batterijen

Geleverd met 3 verwijderbare reisstekkers : EU, UK, USA

Werkt op 100V en 240V netstroom

Laadstopfuncties

- negatieve delta V (-dV) detectie
- max. voltage detectie
- veiligheidstimer (600 min)
Bescherming tegen het omkeren van de polen (+) en (-)
1 lichtsensor voor de nachtlampfunctie
1 laadindicator
1 automatische nachtlamp (grote ovaal)

Laadinstructies
Stap 1. Plaatsen van NiMH batterijen in de lader
1.

2.
3.

(iefig.1) Voor het laden van AAA/RO3 batterijen, schuift u de laadlade (het be-
weegbare onderste gedeelte) van de CM700 MobiLite open tot u weerstand voelt.
Voor het laden van AA/RG batterijen, trekt u de lade verder open door weerszijden in te drukken.
Plaats 2 of 4 stuks AA/RG, 2 of 4 stuks AAA/R03 in de laadkamers rekening houdende met
de juiste polariteiten (+) en (-) (zie fig. 2). Geen AA en AAA gelijktijdig opladen.

Wenst u slechts 2 stuks AA/RG of AAA/RO3 te laden, dan plaatst u deze in de twee voorste
of in de twee achterste laadkamers.

Stap 2. Inpluggen van de lader

1.

2.B

Kies de gewenste stekker en plaats deze aan de achterzide van de lader door eerst het
schuifknopje op “open” te plaatsen en dan de stekker in de voorziene ruimte te schuiven tot
deze vastklikt. Plaats dan het schuifknopje in stand “lock”.

reng de stekker in het stopcontact.

Stap 3. Laden en de LED-laadlampjes (zie ook LED indications)

1.
2.

3.

Raadpleeg de tabel met de indicatieve laadtijden per type batterij.

De blauwe LED laadindicator zal knipperen tijdens het laadproces. Deze zal echter niet
knipperen of oplichten en de lader zal niet functioneren wanneer er geen batterijen inzitten
of wanneer de NiMH batterijen niet correct werden ingebracht.

De blauwe LED lampjes branden permanent wanneer de batterijen volledig geladen zijn.

Stap 4. Einde van het laadproces

1.

2.
3.

De blauwe LED lampjes branden permanent wanneer de batterijen volledig herladen zijn en
klaar voor gebruik. Aansluitend begint automatisch het trage druppelladen.

Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact en de batterijen uit de lader.

Herhaal het proces vanaf stap 1 voor het laden van een andere set batterijen.

Nachtlampfunctie
Wanneer het donker genoeg is en de lader in het stopcontact steekt, zal het nachtlampje auto-
matisch gaan branden, zowel met als zonder batterijen.

Bij daglicht zal het nachtlampje niet branden.
Wanneer de lader niet in het stopcontact steekt, zal het nachtlampje niet branden.

Belangrljke gebruiksvoorschriften
Nieuwe batterijen en batterijen die meer dan een week niet werden gebruikt dienen voor
gebruik eerst volledig te worden herladen. Herlaadbare batterijen zullen slechts over hun
optimale capaciteit beschikken nadat deze ongeveer 6 keer volledig werden herladen en
ontladen.

+  De laadtijd van een batterij is afhankelijk van de capaciteit, de conditie en het merk. Voor
de indicatieve laadtijden, zie tabel.

« Indien een toestel voor een langere periode niet wordt gebruikt, dienen de batterijen te
worden verwijderd.

+ De temperatuur voor het bewaren van batterijen ligt tussen —10°C en 35°C.
De kamertemperatuur tiidens het laden tussen 16°C en 30°C.

grijke veiligh schriften

+  Deze batterijlader mag enkel binnenshuis gebruikt worden. Stel het apparaat nooit onmid-
dellijk bloot aan zonlicht, vocht, hitte of extreme kou.

+  Uitsluitend NiMH (nikkel metaal hydride) batterijen met deze lader opladen.

* Het opladen van andere soorten batterijen zoals wegwerpbatterijen, oplaadbare alkaline-batte-
rijen (RAM), Lithium-ion cellen of andere kan ontploffing, verwondingen en schade veroorzaken.

+ Geen nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen samen opladen of batterijen van verschillende capa-
citeiten of merken.

+ Geen geoxydeerde of lekkende batterijen herladen.

+ Nooit samen in een toeste! herlaadbare batterijen NiMH gebruiken met herlaadbare NiCd of
andere soorten batterijen. Geen verschillende systemen mengen.

+ De batterijen en de lader kunnen opwarmen tijdens het laadproces. Gebruik deze op een
open plaats bij een omringende temperatuur tussen 16° en 30°C

+ Gebruik geen verlengsnoer of andere aansluitingen die niet voorzien zijn voor deze lader.

+ De lader nooit uit elkaar halen. Een verkeerde montage kan brand of gevaar voor elektri-
sche schokken veroorzaken.

« Altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact verwijderen wanneer de lader niet in gebruik is en
alvorens de lader te reinigen, dit om elektrische schokken te vermijden.

+  Dittoestel mag niet door jonge kinderen gebruikt worden zonder supervisie.

Advies aangaande behoud van het milieu

Betreffende gebruikte batterijen

De consument wordt erop gewezen gebruikte batterijen steeds terug te brengen naar de ver-

koper, naar de inzameldozen voor het recycleren van batterijen of speciaal voorziene inza-

melpunten.

Betreffende “afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten” (AEEE)

Het apparaat dat u heeft gekocht, werd vervaardigd door delving en gebruik van natuurijke grondstoffen.

+ Hetis mogelijk dat het stoffen bevat die schadelik zijn voor de gezondheid en het milieu.

+  Om te voorkomen dat deze stoffen zich verspreiden in ons milieu en om de druk op de
natuurlijke bronnen te verlichten, raden wij u aan om de beschikbare inzamelsystemen te
gebruiken. Dankzij deze systemen worden de meeste materialen van uw toestel gerecy-
cleerd of terug gerecupereerd op een milieuvriendelijke manier. Geef AEEE nooit mee met
niet gesorteerd gemeentelijk afval.

+ Het symbool van de doorstreepte vuilnisbak op wielties aangebracht op uw toestel of de
verpakking, nodigt u uit om deze inzamelsystemen van AEEE te gebruiken.

+  Indien u meer informatie wenst over deze inzamel- of recyclagesystemen, gelieve uw lokale
of regionale administratie belast met afval te contacteren.

« Voor meer informatie over dit product, gelieve ons te contacteren.

Bescherm de natuur!

Voor meer informatie over dit POWERMAN product:
I.S. nv Belgium - Tel +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com - e-mail info@pwrman.be
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Caracteristicas del cargador de pilas POWERMAN CM700 MobilLite
+  Disefiado para cargar 2 0 4 pilas AA/R6 0 AAA/RO3 NiMH recargables
+  Seleccion automatica de la corriente de carga para los tamafios AA y AAA
+ Recarga solo pilas NiMH recargables
* Incluye 3 enchufes de viaje desmontables: UE, GB, EE.UU.
+  Puede usarse en todo el mundo (100-240V)
Funciones de corte de carga (control de carga)
- corte por delta negativo V (-dV)
- corte por tension méx.
- corte de temporizador de seguridad (600 min)
+ Proteccion contra polaridad (+) y (-) invertida
+ 1 sensor luminoso para la funcion de luz noctuma
+ Tindicador de carga
+ 1luz nocturna automatica

Instrucciones de uso

Paso 1. Introduzca las pilas NiMH en el cargador

1. (fig. 1) Para cargar pilas AAA/RO3, deslice la parte negra del cargador CM700 MobiLite
hacia abajo hasta su primer tope. Para cargar pilas AA/R6, siga deslizando hacia abajo
presionando los dos lados del cargador.

2. Introduzca 2 0 4 unidades AA/R6 0 AAA/RO3 en los compartimentos de carga respetando
la polaridad (+) y () (fig. 2). No cargue AA y AAA al mismo tiempo.

3. Sinecesita cargar solo 2 pilas AA/R6 o 2 pilas AAA/RO3, introdizcalas en los canales de la
parte frontal o en los canales de la parte trasera.

Paso 2. Enchufe el cargador

1. Elija el enchufe necesario e introduzcalo en la parte trasera del cargador poniendo antes
en botdn en la posicion “open” (abierto). Deslice el enchufe hacia abajo y vuelva a poner el
boton en la posicion “lock” (bloquear).

2. Enchufe el cargador en una toma CA doméstica.

Paso 3. Inicio de la carga e indicaciones LED (véase lista de indicaciones LED)

1. Para el tiempo de carga por pila, lea “Tiempo medio de carga” en este manual.

2. Elindicador de carga azul parpadear mientras se estén cargando las pilas. No parpadeara
y el cargador no alimentara carga de carga cuando se introducen pilas diferentes a NiMH,
cuando no se han introducido pilas o si las pilas NiMH no se han colocado correctamente.

3. Las luces azules permaneceran encendidas cuando se hayan cargado las pilas completa-
mente.

Paso 4. Final de carga

1. Las luces azules permanecen encendidas de forma constante cuando las pilas se han
cargado completamente y estén listas para su utilizacion. En adelante, se inicia la carga
baja (=mantenimiento) autométicamente.

2. Desconecte el enchufe de la red y retire las pilas del cargador.

3. Sidesea iniciar otra carga, siga el proceso desde el paso 1.

Funcion de luz nocturna

Cuando hay suficiente oscuridad y se conecta el cargador en una toma de red CA, la luz noc-
turna se ilumina automaticamente, con o sin baterias.

Con luz diurna, esa luz permanece apagada.

Cuando el cargador no esta conectado, no se ilumina la luz nocturna.

Instrucciones importantes de funcionamiento

« Las pilas y baterias recargables nuevas que no se hayan utilizado durante més de una se-
mana, deberan cargarse completamente antes de su uso. Las pilas recargables alcanzaran
su capacidad completa aproximadamente después de 6 ciclos de carga y descarga.

«  Eltiempo de carga de una pila diferira dependiendo de la capacidad, el estado y la marca.
Lea en este manual el cuadro con los tiempos medios de carga.

+ Sino se utiliza el aparato eléctrico durante un periodo largo de tiempo, deberan retirarse
las pilas.

+  Temperatura para almacenaje de pilas entre -10°C y 35°C (14°F y 95°F).
Temperatura ambiente para carga entre 16°C y 30°C (61°F y 86°F)

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

+  Este cargador de pilas ha sido disefiado para uso en interiores con temperaturas normales.
Mantenga el cargador alejado de la luz solar directa, la humedad, calor o frio extremos.

+ Hassido disefiado para cargar sélo pilas NiMH (niquel metal hidruro).

+  Siseintenta cargar pilas de otro tipo, es decir, no recargables, pilas recargables alcalinas
(RAM), ion litio u otros tipos, existe peligro de explosion, con las consiguientes lesiones o
dafios materiales.

+ No recargue pilas nuevas y usadas juntas o pilas de diferentes capacidades o fabricantes.

+ No cargue pilas con fugas o corroidas.

+ Nomezcle pilas NiMH recargables con NiCd recargables u otros tipos de pilas en el mismo
aparato. No mezcle tecnologias diferentes.

+ Launidad y las pilas se calientan durante la carga. Utilice el cargador en un espacio abierto
a temperatura ambiente entre 16°y 30°C (61° y 86°F).

+ No utilice el cargador con una alargadera o cualquier otro tipo de accesorio no recomenda-
do por el fabricante de este cargador.

+ No desmonte el cargador. Un montaje incorrecto podria causar una descarga eléctrica
0 un incendio.

«  Desenchufe el cargador de la toma de red o del encendedor de cigarrillos cuando no lo esté
utilizando, antes de realizar cualquier trabajo de mantenimiento o limpieza, para reducir asi
el riesgo de descargas eléctricas.

+ No permita que los nifios utilicen el cargador sin la necesaria supervision.

daci hiantal

relativas al uso de pilas

El consumidor debe devolver las pilas usadas  la tienda donde las adquiri o a los contenedores de recogida para el

reciclaje e pias ubicados en almacenes y pun os de recogida.

relativas al “equipo eléctrico y ico de desecho” (WEEE)

+ Elequipo que ha comprado ha requerido la extraccion y uso de recursos naturales para
su fabricacion.

+  Puede contener sustancias dafiinas para la salud y el medio ambiente.

«  Paraevitar la difusion de dichas sustancias en el medio ambiente y reducir la presion sobre
los recursos naturales, lo animamos a que utilice los sistemas de retirada adecuados.
Dichos sistemas reutilizaran o reciclaran la mayoria del material de su equipo de forma
responsable. No tire a la basura el material sujeto a la directiva WEEE.

+  Elsimbolo de una papelera tachada en el equipo o en el embalaje le invita a utilizar dichos
sistemas.

«  Sinecesitamés informacion acerca de los sistemas de reciclaje y reutilizacion, péngase en
contacto con la administracion local o regional de recogida de basuras.

«  Para obtener més informacion sobre este equipo, pngase en contacto con nosotros.

iCuide el entorno!

Para mas informacion sobre este producto POWERMAN:
1.S. nv Belgium - Tel +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com - correo electronico: info@pwrman.be
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Caratteristiche del caricabatterie POWERMAN CM700 MobiLite

+  Realizzato per caricare 2 0 4 pezzi di batterie ricaricabili AA/R6 0 AAA/RO3 NiMH

+  Selezione automatica della corrente di carica per le dimensioni AA e AAA

+ Ricarica soltanto batterie ricaricabili NiIMH

+ Dotato di 3 spine da viaggio rimovibili: EU, UK, USA

+  Utilizzabile in tutto il mondo (100-240V)

Funzioni di cut off (controllo della carica)

- cut off delta V negativo (-dV)
- cut off tensione massima
- cut off timer di sicurezza (600 min)

+  Protezione da polarita inversa (+) € (-)

1 sensore luminoso per il funzionamento notturno

+ lindicatore di caricamento

*+ 1luce notturna automatica.

Istruzioni per Puso

Fase 1. Inserire le batterie NiMH nel caricatore

1. (fig. 1) Per caricare batterie AAA/RO3, far scivolare verso il basso la parte nera del cari-
catore CM700 MobiLite fino al primo arresto. Per caricare batterie AA/RG, farla scivolare
ancora pil in gil premendo entrambi i lati del caricatore.

2. Inserire 2 0 4 pezzi di batterie AAIR6 0 AAARO3 negli scomparti di carica rispettando le
polarita (+) € (-) (fig. 2). Non caricare contemporaneamente batterie AA e AAA.

3. Se & necessario caricare soltanto 2 batterie AA/R6 o 2 batterie AAA/RO3, inserirle nei
canali nella parte frontale o nei canali nella parte posteriore.

Fase 2. Inserimento nel caricatore

1. Scegliere la spina necessaria e inserirla sul retro del caricatore mettendo per prima cosa
il pulsante in posizione “open’ (aperta). Far scivolare verso il basso la spina e rimettere il
pulsante nella posizione ‘lock” (blocca).

2. Inserire il caricatore in una presa di corrente domestica AC (corrente alternata).

Fase 3. Inizio del caricamento e indicazioni del LED (vedere I'elenco delle indicazioni

del LED)

1. Per i tempi di caricamento della batteria, si prega di leggere “Tempo di carica medio” in
questo manuale.

2. Lindicatore di carica azzurro lampeggia durante il caricamento delle batterie. Non lam-
peggia o si accende e il caricatore non forisce corrente di carica se sono state inserite
altre batterie non NiMH, quando non sono state inserite batterie oppure se le batterie
NiMH non sono state inserite correttamente.

3. Le luci azzurre rimangono accese in modo continuo una volta che le batterie sono state
caricate completamente.

Fase 4. Fine del caricamento

1. Le luci azzurre rimangono accesi in modo continuo quando le batterie sono pienamente
cariche e pronte per I'uso. Da quel momento in avanti, inizia automaticamente la carica
di trickle (= mantenimento).

2. Scollegare la spina dalla presa e rimuovere le batterie del caricatore.

3. Sesi desidera iniziare un‘altra carica, seguire il processo dalla fase 1.

Funzionamento della luce notturna

Quando & buio a sufficienza e il caricatore € inserito in una presa di corrente domestica AC,
si accende automaticamente la luce notturna, con o senza batterie.

Nella luce del giomno, la luce notturna non si accende.

Se il caricatore non € collegato, la luce notturna non si accende.

Istruzioni operative importanti

«  Batterie ricaricabili e nuove e batterie che non siano state usate per pitl di una settimana
devono essere ricaricate di nuovo completamente prima delluso. Le batterie ricaricabili
raggiungono la loro massima capacita dopo circa 6 cicli di carica e scarica.

+ |l tempo di carica di una batteria differisce a secondo della capacita, delle condizioni
e della marca. Leggere il diagramma con i tempi di carica medi contenuto in questo
manuale.

+  Seil vostro dispositivo elettrico non viene utilizzato per un periodo pit lungo, le batterie
devono essere rimosse.

+ Temperatura per la conservazione delle batterie tra -10°C e 35°C (14°F e 95°F).
Temperatura ambiente per la carica tra 16°C e 30°C (61°F e 86°F)

Istruzioni di sicurezza importanti

+ Questo caricabatterie & stato realizzato per un uso in interni a temperature normali.
Tenere il caricatore lontano dalla luce diretta del sole, dall'umidita, da calore o freddo
estremi.

+  Esso & inoltre adatto per caricare esclusivamente batterie al NiMH (idruro di nickel me-
tallico).

+ Cercare di caricare altr tipi di batterie come celle usa e getta, batterie alcaline ricaricabili
(RAM), batterie agli ioni di litio o altri tipi determina un rischio per la sicurezza, poiché
queste potrebbero esplodere causando lesioni personali o danni.

+ Non ricaricare batterie nuove e usate insieme o batterie di diverse capacita o marche .

+ Non caricare batterie corrose o che perdono.

+ Mai mischiare batterie al NiMH ricaricabili con batterie ricaricabili al NiCd o altri tipi di
batterie in un dispositivo. Mai mischiare tecnologie diverse.

+ Durante l'operazione di carica, I'unita e le batterie potrebbero riscaldarsi. Utilizzare il
caricatore in uno spazio aperto a temperatura ambiente compresa tra 16° e 30°C (61°
e 86°F)

+ Mai usare il caricatore con un cavo di prolunga o con un qualsiasi attacco non raccoman-
dati dal produttore di questo caricatore.
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+ Non smontare il caricatore. Un rimontaggio scorretto potrebbe provocare choc elettrici
oincendi.

+ Scollegare sempre il caricatore dalla presa o dallaccendisigari quando non € in uso
prima di tentare una qualsiasi manutenzione o pulizia, allo scopo di ridurre il rischio di
choc elettrico.

+ Questo caricatore non ¢ inteso per essere usato da bambini senza la supervisione di
un adulto.

Raccomandazioni per ’'ambiente

Batterie usate

Le batterie usate devono essere riportate al rivenditore o gettate negli appositi contenitori per

la raccolta differenziata che si trovano nei negozi o nei punti di raccolta.

“Rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche” (RAEE)

+ La produzione del'apparecchio acquistato ha richiesto I'estrazione e l'uso di risorse
naturali.

+ L'apparecchio pud contenere sostanze nocive per la salute e per 'ambiente.

+ Perevitare la dispersione di tali sostanze nell'ambiente e per diminuire la pressione sulle
risorse naturali, Vi preghiamo di utilizzare i sistemi di smaltimento appropriati. Questi
sistemi riutilizzano o riciclano nella maniera appropriata la maggior parte dei materiali
dell'apparecchio. Non smaltire le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche insieme agli
altri rifiuti domestici.

+ lI'simbolo del contenitore con la croce posto sull'apparecchio o sulla relativa confezione
invita ad utilizzare i sistemi sopra citati.

+ Per maggiori informazioni sui sistemi di raccolta, riutilizzo e riciclaggio, contattare il res-
ponsabile locale o regionale per la raccolta dei rifiuti.

+ Siamo a Vostra completa disposizione per ulteriori informazioni sullapparecchio.

Salviamo la natura!

Per ulteriori informazioni su questo prodotto POWERMAN:
1.S. nv Belgium - Tel +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com - e-mail info@pwrman.be
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EL XapaktnpioTika Tou @optioT) pratapiwv POWERMAN CM700 MobiLite

+ Ixedlaopevog yia T eoptwan 2 i 4 Tep. emavagoptioiuwy pmarapiv AARG f AAA/
RO3 NiMH.

« Autopam emidoyr Tou pelpa popTiang yia Ta peyédn prratapiiv AA kai AAA.

+ Emavagopriel pévo emavagoprifopeveg pmarapieg NiMH.

+ Egodiaopévog e Tpia 3 agaipéaipa Buouara yia tagidiwik xpnon: EE, HB, HMA.

+ Naykéopia xpron (100-240V).

Nerroupyieg amokomg (EAeyxog épTiong)

- apvnTiki) amokor Siapopdg Suvapikod (-dV)

- Yéyiom amoko Tdong

- amokoTT xpovodiakéTrn acgaleiag (600 mpwra AtrTd)

MpooTaaia g avriatpogng TOAIKAMTAG (+) Kal ().

‘Evag (1) gwrocioBnmpag yia T Aemoupyia Tou Qurevou Seikn VUKTOS.

‘Evag (1) deikng popTwang

‘Evag (1) autéparog gureveg Seikng VUKTOG.

03nyieg xpriong

Bnpa 1. Eigayete Tig pmmplcg NiMH p:cu OTOV QOPTIOTH.

(k. 1). Tia va QOPTROETE TIg unmapwg AAAIRO3, OAIUGr]UTZ 10 puupo mnuq ToU
@oprioTi CM700 MobiLite mpog Ta kdw éwg 61ou aTapamael yia Tpwm gopd. Ma va
@oprwoere Tig pmarapieg AA/RG, oliaBiaTe 1o epaitépw ECOVTAG Kail Tig GU0 TAEUPES
TOU QOPTIOTH.

2. Eiotyere 214 tep. pmratapiwv AARG ) AAA/RO3 oTa diapepiopara gopTiang mpwviag
v ToAIKTNTa (+) Katt (-) (€IK. 2). Mn gopradvere Tautdxpova pmatapieg AA kal AAA.

3. Av xpelaatei va goptwoeTe povo 2 pmarapieg AA/RG A 2 pmatapieg AAARO3, eiodyeté
TIg 070 KavaAia TIou BpiakovTal aTo PTPOaTIVO péPOG i aTa kavahia Trou Bpiakoval
070 TTOW PEPOG.

Bijpa 2. ZuvdéaTe To @opTioTh oTn Pila

1. EmAEGre 1o Buopa mou XpelGileaTe Kkal EI0AYETE TO OTO THOW WEPOG TOU GOPTIOTH
Béroviag mpwra To koupTri o™ Béan “open”. OMioBaTe To BUoua TTPOg Ta KATW KAl
Bake gavar o koupTi Tiow ot Béon “lock”.

2. XuvdtateTo cpopnmr'] o€ pia Tpida Tpogodoaiag evaAAaoapevou NAEKTpIKOU peduaTog
yid OIKIaKr Xprion.

Bijpa 3. Apxlo‘r: m ¢oprmcn o] :v6:|§z|g LED ( BeiTe aTOV KOTAA Beitewv LED)

1.

Mot O11 agopd Tov Xpovo tpopﬂong ava pnampla m]pum)\elms va Gmﬁuom 0
Kke@ahaio “Méaog xpovog pdpTiong” ot auTd To eyyeIpidio XpRomg.

2. O pmké Beiking gopriong Ba avaBooprvel evoow ol pmarcpieg goprifovial. Aev
TIpoKeITal va avaBoofAael oite va Trapapeivel avappévog kal o goptiaTAg dev Ba
Tapéxel pedua popriong otav xouv eloayBei GEveg mpog i NiMH prrarapieg, orav dev
éxouv eloayBei pmarapieg Ay av or pmatapieg NIMH Sev éouv eioayBei owoTd.

3. O1 umA¢ gureivoi deikteg Ba eival guveKwS avappévol 6Tav of PTraTapieg GopTioTouv
TARPWS.

Bripa 4. Téhog popTiong

1. O A€ gureivoi deikTeg Ba eivar guvexwg avappévol Tav of pTatapieg EKOuV GopTIoTE
PG Kar eival ETolueg yia xpron. Amd dw kai aTo e&g Ba apyioel autéuara n
Bpadeia popTwaon (= cuvipnan).

2. Byahre m ouokeun amé T mpia Tpogodoaiag Kal agaipéaTe Tig HTratapieg amo Tov
QopTIOTH.

3. AvBéhete va apyioete piav aMn oprion, emavardBare m Sladikaaia aTo To Brua 1.
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Acitoupyia Pwrdg NukTog

‘Otav uTapyel APKETO OKOTAdI Kal 0 QOPTIOTAG €ival ouvdedepévog e pia Tipida Trapoyrig
evaMaoa6pevou peUUaTog yia oIKIaKH Xprian, To gug VUkTOS Ba avael autéuara, avegapmra
av uTiapyouv fy 6x1 gmarapieg aTov QopTIOTH.

To (uig VUKTAG Bev Ba €ival avappévo aTo Qg TG NEéPa.

‘Orav o goprioTAg Bev eivar cuVOEdepEVOG, T0 Qg VUKTOG Oev Ba eivar avappévo.

Znpavriké oBnyies xphiong

Néeg emavagopTIOpeves ITaTaipies KaBibg Kol praraipieg Tiou Bev EXouv xpnaiporoinBei
yia TiepioooTEpo amoé pia eROopada mpEmel va goprioTolv Tpiv amd T xpron. O1
ETTAVaQOPTI{OPEVES pTTaTapies Ba amokoouy T AN YwpenTIKGTTA TOUG UaTEpa aTid 6
KUKAOUG pOPTIONG Kall EKPOPTIONG.

0 xpoévog gopTiong piag pmarapiag 6a Siagépe avahoya e T XwpenTIKOTNTA, TIG TUVBIKeS
Kai T pdpka. AlaaaTe 1o Sicypappa Tou HEGOU XpOvoU GOPTIaNG O AUTO To EYEIPIDI0
Xpnong.

Av n nAekTpIkn 0ag ouokeur dev ypnaipoToleiTal yia éva peyaho xpoviké didoma, ol
pmarapieg mpéTel va agaipeBolv.

H Beppokpaaia yia mv amodikeuan Twv pmatapiwy TPETE! Va KUKAIVETaI QVapead O€
-10°C kar 35°C (14°F kau 95°F).

H Beppokpaaia mepIBAMOVTOG yia T YOPTION TwV LTTATAPILY TIPETTEN VOl KUaVETal
avépeoa oe 16°C kai 30°C (61°F and 86°F).

ZnHavTikES odnyieg ac@aAciag

AuTdG 0 QOPTIOTAG TaTAPIV EXEl OXEDIOOTE Yo ETWTEPIKY XPAON OF KAVOVIKEG
Bepokpaaieg. KpareioTe Tov oprioT pakpic amoé 1o Gpeco nAiakd Qug, Ty uypaaia,
™ BeppommTa f 1o TOAU Kplo.

Exer emiong oxedlaoTei amokAeloTIkG yia T @optwon pmarapiov NiMH - (vikeAiou
— petaMikoU udpidiou).

H amomeipa ¢opriong pmarapiwv GAMou TUTIOU 6TwG 0 aVOAWGIEG HTTATaPIES, Of
akkahikég emavagoprifopeveg (RAM) pmarapieg, or pratapies Aibiou i GAou T0TIoU
pmopei va amofei emikivuvn yia T ao@AAEI 0ag yIaTi PTOpE va ekpayol TTPOKAAWVTAG
TPOoWTTIKOUG TpaupaTiopoUs f BAGBES.

Mnv emavagopriZere padi kavoUpyleg kai TaNiEG prratapieg f prarapieg dIPOPETIKWY
XWPNTIKOTATWY 1 SIAQOPETIKAG UAPKAC.

Mn @oprilgre pmarcipieg Tou Tapouaiagouv diappon A £xouv uTrooTel diaBpwan.

Mnv avakarelere emavagopTiiopeves pmatapieg NiIMH pe emavagopri{Oueveg patapieg
NiCd o1 GMoug TiToug pmmatapiwv ot pia ouokeur. Mnv avakaredere Troté Tpoidvia
BIaQOPETIKAG TeXvoAayiag.

H povada kar ol prarapieg mmopei va paivovral {eaTég kara mn goprian. Na xpnaiyomoleite
TOV QOPTIOTA OE avoIyTO XWpo kai o€ Beppokpaaia mepiBaMovtog avdeoa oe 16° kai
30°C (61° kou 86°F).

Mn xpnoiomoieite Toté Tov QopTIoTH pe €méKTaan KaAwdiou fy pe TUKOV efapTrpara,
€¢apTua, To oTroio dev oUVIOTATaI ATIO TOV KATAOKEUAOTH auToU TOU QOPTIOTH.

Mnv amoauvappohoyeite Tov gopTiaTr. Tuydv eagaAévn emavacuvappodynon pmmopei
va amoTeAéael armiag Tupkayid A nAektpomAngiag.

Na amoouvéere TAvToTE TOV QOPTIOTH A Tr TINYT TPOYOBOTIAG ) TO NAEKTPIKG avaTTTrpd,
otav Bev XPnOIMOTIOIEITaI Kal TTPIV ETTIXEIPATETE OTToIoUdNTTOTE €idoug auvtipnan
KaBapIopo, yia va PEIoETe €101 Tov Kivouvo TIpokAnang nAektpoAniag.

0 gopriag autdg dev TpoopilgTal yia xpAon amo pikpd maidid dixwg emiBAewn.

NepiBaAAovTikég umtodeigelg

[0 TIg XpnoIpoTrOINpEVES PTTaTAPIES

O karavahwrg Ba TPEMEN var ETOTPEQEI TIG XPNOIHOTIOINUEVEG LTTATAPIEG OTO KATAGTNWA ATTO
T0 0T10i0 TIG TIPONBEUTNKE 1 GTOUG EIBIKOUG KAGOUG aVaKUKAWANG PTTaTapiqv Trou Bpiakovtal
070 KaTaoTpaTa 1 0€ onpeia GUANOYNG amOppPIHHATWY.

Ta Ta «amoPAnTa €150V nAekTpikoU Kai nAektpovikoU e§omAigpouy (AHHE)

H mapaywyn Tou e§omrAiopoU Tou ayopdaare TpoloBETel Ty ekueTaMeuan kai T xprion
QUOIKQV TTNYWV.

H ouokeun evoéyetal va Trepigxel ouaieg emKivauveg yia Ty uyeia kai 1o TepiBaov.
Mpokelpévou var amogUyoue T G160 Twv OUGIWV auTWv OTo TepiBaMov pag kai va
ehayiaTOTONTOUE TNV TTiEN OTIC QUOIKES TIMYEG, TUVIGTOUKE Vel XpaTHOTIOIETE Ta evBESEIVpEva
ouoTfara mepiouMoyrg Tpoioviwy. Ta ouoThuata autd Ba emavaypnorpomoifgouy 1 Ba
QVaKUKAGGOUY Tar TiepIoa6Tepal amd Ta ulikd Tou Tapomhiopévou e§omhiapiol aag pe aogal TpéTo.
MNapakahoUpe va pnv amoppitmere Ta AHHE padf pe Ta kova aoTika amohnta.

0O efomhiapog A n ouokeuaaia diaBEel amayopeuTiké aUBOAO yia TV amoppiyn ae amAd
K690 KOUTNIOIV Kal GG TIPOTPETEI Va XPNOIUOTIOINGETE Ta GUCTAUATA aUTA.

Av xpelaoTeite TEPIOOOTEPES TIANPOGOPIES OXETIKA ME Ta oUOTAUATA GUMOYNG,
ETTaVayPNOIHOTIOINANG KOl AVOKUKAWGTG, TIAPOKOAOULE VA ETTIKOIVWVIATETE LIE TIG TOTTIKEG
) epIgepelakés apyég dlayeipiang amoBAfTwy.

o epIoTo6TEPES TIANPOPOpIES OXETIKG e TN GUTKEUN, EmIKoIVWVIaTE padi Hag.

Zwote T @uon!

FNa nep10ooTEPES TANPOPOPIES TXETIKA PHE TO CUYKEKPIPEVO TIPOIOV
POWERMAN:

1.S. nv Belgium - TnA. +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com E-mail: info@pwrman.be
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Vlastnosti nabijecky baterii POWERMAN CM700 MobilLite

Urcend pro nabijeni 2 nebo 4 NiMH nabijecich baterii typu AA/R6 nebo AAA/R03
Automaticka volba nabijeciho proudu pro baterie velikosti AA a AAA
Nabiji pouze NiMH nabijeci baterie

Dodéna se 3 oddélitelnymi cestovnimi zéstrékami: EU, UK, USA
Pro celosvétové pouziti (100-240 V)

Funkce vypinani (fizené nabijeni)

- vypnuti pfi poklesu delta V (-dV)

- vypnuti pfi dosazeni maximalniho napéti
- asové vypnuti (po 600 minutach)
QOchrana pred opacnou polaritou (+) a (-)

1 svételny senzor pro funkci nocniho svétla
1 indikator nabijeni

1 automatické nocni svétlo.

Navod k pouziti
Krok 1. Vlozte do nabijecky NiMH baterie

1.

2.
3.

(obr. 1) Cheete-li nabijet baterie AAA/RO3, posurite ¢emnou ¢ast nabijecky CM700 Mobi-
Lite smérem dolti aZ k prvni zardzce. Chcete-li nabijet baterie AAIRG, stisknéte obé strany
nabijecky a posurite tuto Cast jeSté nize.

Do nabijecich pr|hradek viozte 2 nebo 4 baterie typu AA/RG nebo AAA/RO3 s dodrzenim
polarity (+) a (-) (obr. 2). Nenabijejte baterie typu AA a AAA soucasné.

Pokud chcete nabijet pouze 2 baterie typu AA/RG nebo 2 baterie typu AAA/R03, viozte je do
otvorti v pfedu nebo do otvordi vzadu.

Krok 2. Zapojte nabijecku do elektrické zasuvky

1.

2.

Zvolte zastreku, kterou potfebujete, na nabijecce nastavte tlagitko do polohy ,otevfeno” a
zastreku nasadte na zadni ast nabijecky. Zastrcku zasurite smérem dold a tacitko vratte
do polohy ,uzaméeno.

Zapojte nabijecku do elektrické zasuvky.

Krok 3. Zahajeni nabijeni a LED indikatory (viz seznam LED indikatoru)

1.
2.

3.

Informace o dobé nabijeni jednotlivych baterii naleznete v ¢ésti ,Priméma doba nabijeni
této prirucky.

Kdyz se baterie nabijeji, modry indikator nabijeni blika. Pokud do nabijecky viozite jiné
baterie nez NiMH, pokud nevloZite Z&dné baterie nebo pokud nejsou NiMH baterie viozeny
spravné, indikator nebude blikat ani svitit a nabijecka nebude dodavat nabijeci proud.
Jakmile jsou baterie pIné nabity, modré indikatory konstantné sviti.

Krok 4. Ukonéeni nabijeni

1.

2.
3.

Jakmile jsou baterie pné nabity a pfipraveny k pouZiti, modré indikatory konstantné sviti.
Qd té chvile automaticky zaéne udrzovaci nabijeni.

Odpojte zastrcku ze zasuvky a vyjméte baterie z nabijecky.

Pokud chcete nabijet dalSi baterie, pokraCujte krokem 1.

Funkce noéniho svétla

Pokud je dostatecné tma a nabijecka je zapojena do elektrické z&suvky, nocni svétlo se auto-
maticky rozsvit, at jsou vioZeny baterie nebo ne.

Béhem denniho svétla se nocni svétio nerozsviti.

Pokud neni nabijecka pfipojena do zésuvky, nocni svétlo se nerozsviti.

Dulezité provozni pokyny

Nové nabijeci baterie a baterie, které se vice nez tyden nepouzivali, je nutné pred pouzitim
piné nabit. Nabijeci baterie dosahnou své piné kapacity po pfiblizné 6 cyklech nabiti a vybiti.
Doba nabijeni baterie se iSi v zavislosti na kapacité, stavu a vyrobci. Prohlédnéte si tabulku
primérnych dob nabijeni v této pfirucce.

Pokud elektrické zafizeni delSi dobu nepouZivate, méli byste baterie vyndat.

Teplota pro skladovani baterii je mezi -10 °C a 35 °C (14 °F a 95 °F).

Okolni teplota pro nabijeni baterii je mezi 16 °C a 30 °C (61 °F a 86 °F).

Dulezité bezpeénostni pokyny

Tato nabijecka baterif je navrzena pro vnitfni pouzivani pfi normalnich teplotach. Udrzujte
nabijecku mimo pfimé slune¢ni zareni, vihkost, horkd nebo extrémné chladné mista.

Je navrZena pouze pro nabijeni NiMH (nikl-metal-hydridovych) baterii.

Pokusem nabijet jiny typ baterii, jako napf. jednorazové baterie, alkalické nabijeci
(RAM) baterie, lithium-iontové baterie nebo dalsi typy baterii, se vystavujete
bezpecnostnim rizikim, nebot baterie mohou explodovat, zpusobit poranéni nebo
Skody na majetku.

Nové a pouzité baterie nebo baterie riiznych kapacit nebo znacek nenabijejte spolecné.
NepokouSejte se nabijet prosakujici nebo zkorodované baterie.

V z&dném zafizeni nekombinujte nabijeci NiMH baterie s nabijecimi NiCd bateriemi nebo
jinymi typy baterii. Nikdy nekombinujte riizné technologie.

Béhem nabijeni se mohou nabijecka a baterie zahfat. Nabijecku pouZivejte v otevieném
prostoru pfi okolni teploté mezi 16 °C a 30 °C (61 °F a 86 °F).

Nabijecku nikdy nepouzivejte v kombinaci s prodiuZovaci $filirou nebo pfislusenstvim,
které nebylo doporuceno vyrobcem této nabijecky.

Nabijecku nerozebirejte. Nespravné sloZeni pfistroje mize vést k trazu elektrickym prou-
dem nebo vzniku pozaru.

Pokud nabijecku nepouzivéte, chystéte se provadét tdrzbu nebo ji Cistit, vzdy ji odpojte ze
zasuvky nebo ze zapalovace cigaret. SniZite tak riziko zasahu elektrickym proudem.

Tuto nabijecku nesméji pouzivat malé déti bez dozoru dospélé osoby.

Doporuéeni tykajici se Zivotniho prostiedi

Zachazeni s pouzitymi bateriemi

Pouzité baterie by spotfebitel mél vratit prodejci nebo odloZit do sbémych nadob pro recyklaci
baterif umisténych v obchodech nebo na sbémych mistech.

Zachazeni s “odpadnim elektrickym a elektronickym zafizenim” (OEEZ)

Zafizeni, které jste zakoupili, ke své vyrobé vyzadovalo ziskani a pouZiti pfirodnich zdroja.
Muze obsahovat latky nebezpecné pro zdravi a Zivotni prostredi.
Aby se zabranilo Sifeni takovych latek v naSem Zivotnim prostedi a aby se zmensil tlak

na piirodni zdroje, vyzyvame vas k pouzivani vhodnych systémi pro zpétny odbér. Tyto
systémy vhodnym zplisobem znovu pouZiji nebo recykluji vétSinu materialti z vaseho
vyfazeného zafizeni. Nezachézejte prosim s OEEZ jako s netfidénym komunalnim od-
padem.

+  Symbol pfeskrinuté popelnice na zafizeni nebo na obalu vas vybizi k vyuziti téchto
systém.

+ Jestlize potfebujete vice informaci ke sbérnym recyklacnim systémum, kontaktujte prosim
vasi regionalni administrativu odpadoveho hospodarstw
Pozadujete-li dalsi informace o tomto zafizeni, kontaktujte nas prosim.

Chrante prirodu!

Dalsi informace o tomto produktu POWERMAN:
1.8. nv Belgium - Tel +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com e-mail info@pwrman.be
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Vlastnostl nabijacky batérii POWERMAN CM700 MobilLite

Je ur€ena na nabijanie 2 alebo 4 kusov nabijatelnych batérii NiIMH s rozmerom AA/R6
alebo AAA/R3

Automaticka volba nabijacieho prudu pre batérie s velkostou AA a AAA

Nabija iba nabijatelné batérie typu NiIMH

Dodava sa s 3 odnimatelnymi cestovnymi zasuvkami : EU, UK, USA

Celosvetové pouzitie (100- 240V)
Funkcie pre zastavenie nabijania (i )
- zastavenie nabijania pri negativnom delta V (- dV)

- zastavenie nabijania pri dosiahnuti maximaineho napétia

- zastavenie nabijania bezpecnostnym ¢asovacom (600 min)
Ochrana pred prepolovanim (+) a (-)

1 svetelny senzor pre funkciu nocného svetla

1 kontrolka nabijania

1 automatické nocné svetlo.

1Adant L

Pokyny pre pouzivanie

Krok 1 Vlozte NiMH batérie do nabijacky

1. (obr. 1) Ak chcete nabijat batérie AAA/R03, posurite ciernu ¢ast nabijacky CM700 MobiLite
smerom dole, pokym sa prvy raz nezastavi. Ak chcete nabijat batérie AA/R6, posurite ju
dalej smerom nadol stlacenim obidvoch stran nabijacky.

2. Vlozte 2 alebo 4 kusy batérii AA/RG alebo AAA/RO3 do priehradky pre nabijanie so sprav-
nou polaritou (+) a (-) (obr. 2). Nenabijajte naraz batérie typu AA a AAA.

3. Ak potrebujete nabijat iba 2 batérie AA/R6 alebo 2 batérie AAA/RO3, viozte ich do priehra-
diek vpredu alebo vzadu.

Krok 2 Zasuiite nabijacku do zasuvky

1. Vyberte si zastrcku, ktorU potrebujete a vioZte ju do zadnej strany nabijacky tak, ze najprv
uvediete tlacidlo do pozicie “otvorené”. Zasurite zastrcku smerom dole a uvedte tlacidlo
naspat do pozicie ‘zavreté”.

2. Zasuiite nabijacku do domovej sietovej zasuvky.

Krok 3 Zacatie nabijania a indikéacie LED (pozrite sa na zoznam indikécii LED)

1. Ak cheete poznat nabuam ¢as na batériu, precitajte si, prosim, v tomto manuali kapitolu
Priemerny nabijaci ¢as".

2. Potas nabijania batérif bude blikat modré kontrolka nabijania. Nebude blikat ani svietit a
nabijacka nebude dodavat nabijaci prad, pokial ste vioZili iné batérie nez NiMH, pokial ste
nevloZli Ziadne batérie, alebo pokial ste batérie NiMH nevloZili spravne.

Modré kontrolky budu svietit nepretrZite, ked su batérie pine nabité.

Krok 4 Koniec nabijania

1. Modré kontrolky budd svietit nepretrZite, ked su batérie pne nabité a pripravené na
pouzitie. Od tej chvile automaticky zatne pomalé (=udrzovacie) nabijanie.

2. Odpojte zastrcku od zasuvky a vyberte z nabijacky batérie.

3. Ak cheete zacat dalSie nabijanie, postupujte znova od kroku 1.

Funkcia nocného svetla

Ked je dostatocna tma a nabijacka je zasunuta do domovej sietovej zasuvky, automaticky sa

rozsvieti nocné svetlo, i uz s batériami, alebo bez nich.

Pocas diia noéné svetlo svietit nebude.

Ked nabijacka nie je v zasuvke, nocné svetlo svietit nebude.

Dolezlte prevadzkové instrukcie
Nové nabijatelné batérie a batérie, ktoré sa nepouzwah dihsie ako tyzdefi musite pred
pouzitim pine nabit. Nabijatelné batérie dosiahnu svoju pinu kapacitu asi po 6 cykloch
nabitia a vybitia.

+  Cas nabijania batérie sa bude lisit v zavislosti od kapacity, stavu a znacky. Pozrite si graf s
priemernymi ¢asmi nabijania v tomto navode.

+ Ak vaSe elektronické zariadenie nepouzivate dlhdi ¢as, mali by ste batérie odstranit.

+ Teplota pre uskladnenie batérif je medzi -10 °Ca 35 °C (14 °F a 95 °F).
Okoln4 teplota pre nabijanie je medzi 16 °C a 30 °C (61 °F a 86 °F)

Dolezlte bezpecnostné pokyny
Tato nabijacka baterii je navrhnuta pre pouZitie vo vnutri pri normalnych teplotach. Drzte
nabijacku mimo dosahu priamych sinecnych lucov, vihkosti, vysokej teploty alebo extrém-
neho chladu.

«  Jetiez navrhnutd iba pre nabijanie NiMH (niklo metal hydridovych) batérii.

+ Pokus nabijat akykolvek iny typ batérii, ako jednorazové ¢lanky, alkalické nabijatené
(RAM) batérie, litium-ionové alebo iné typy znamena bezpecnostné riziko, pretoze mozu
explodovat a spdsobit zranenie osob alebo Skodu.

«Nenabijajte naraz nové a pouzité batérie, ani batérie réznych kapacit alebo znaciek.

+ Nenabijajte teclice alebo skorodované batérie.

+  Nikdy v zariadeni nemieSajte nabijate/né NiMH batérie s nabijatelnymi NiCd alebo inymi
typmi batérii. Nikdy nemiesajte rézne technoldgie.

+  Potas nabijania sa zariadenie a batérie mozu zohriat. Nabijacku pouZivajte v otvorenom
priestore pri teplote okolia medzi 16 °C a 30 °C (61°F a 86°F).

+ Nabijacku nikdy nepouzivajte s predizovackou ani s inym prisluSenstvom, ktoré nie je
odpora¢ané vyrobcom tejto nabijacky.

+  Nabijacku nerozoberajte. Nespravne opatovné zlozenie moze mat za nasledok elektricky
Sok alebo poZiar.

« Nabijacku vzdy odpojte od zasuvky alebo zapalovata cigariet, ked ju nepouZivate, alebo pred-
tym, nez sa pokusite o Udrzbu alebo Cistenie, aby ste zmensili riziko elektrického Soku.

«  Tato nabijacku by nemali pouzivat malé deti bez dozoru.

Ak chcete poznat' viac informacii o tomto vyrobku POWERMAN:
.S. nv Belgicko Telefon +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com - e-mail info@pwrman.be
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Caracteristicile incarcatorului de acumulatori POWERMAN CM700 MobiLite
+  Proiectat sd incarce 2 sau 4 buc. acumulatori NiMH de tip AA/R6 sau AAA/R03
+  Selectare automata a curentului de incércare pentru dimensiunile AA si AAA
*  Reincarca numai acumulatori NiMH
«  Fumnizat cu 3 conectori detasabili pentru célatorie: UE, Marea Britanie, SUA
+  Poate fi folosit oriunde in lume (100+240 V)
Functii de decuplare (controlul incarcarii)
- decuplare la diferentd de tensiune negativa (-dV)
- decuplare la atingerea tensiunii maxime
- decuplare prin cronometru de siguranta (dupd 600 min)
+  Protectie la inversarea polaritatii (+) si (-)
+ Senzor de lumind pentru functia de iluminare pe timp de noapte
*  Indicator de incarcare
+  LED de iluminare automata pe timp de noapte.

Instructiuni de utilizare

Pasul 1. Introducetl acumulatorii NiMH in incarcétor
. (fig. 1) Pentru a incarca acumulatorii AAA/RO3, tragetiin jos componenta de culoare neagra
afncarcatorului CM700 MobiLite pana la prima oprire. Pentru a incarca acumulatorii AA/RG,
trageti-o mai departe in jos, apasand pe ambele laturi ale incarcatorului.

2. Introduceti 2 sau 4 buc. AA/RG sau AAA/RO3 in compartimentele de incarcare, respectand
polaritatile (+) si (-) (fig. 2). Nu incércati in acelasi timp acumulatori de tip AA si AAA.

3. Dacd trebuie sa incércati numai 2 acumulatori AAR6 sau 2 acumulatori AAA/RO3,
introduceti-i in canalele din partea frontald sau in cele din partea posterioara.

Pasul 2. Conectati incércétorul la priza de alimentare

1. Alegeti conectorul potrivit si introduceti-/ in partea din spate a incarcétorului, punénd mai intai
butonul pe pozitia ,deschis”. Trageti mufa in jos si puneti butonul la loc, in pozitia ,blocat”.

2. Conectati incércatorul la o priza de alimentare c.a.

Pasul 3. Initierea operatiei de incdrcare si indicatoarele LED (vedeti lista de indicatoare LED)

1. Pentru timpul de incércare per acumulator, cititi sectiunea , Timpul mediu de incarcare” din
acest manual.

2. Indicatorul de incarcare, de culoare albastra, va clipi atunci cand acumulatorii se incarca.
Nu va clipi sau lumina permanent, iar incércatorul nu va fumiza curent atunci cand au
fost introdusi acumulatori care nu sunt de tip NiMH, nu au fost introdusi acumulatori sau
acumulatorii NiMH nu au fost introdusi corect.

3. LED-urile albastre vor lumina constant cand acumulatorii sunt complet incércati.

Pasul 4. Terminarea operatiei de incércare

1. LED-urile albastre vor lumina constant, atunci cand acumulatorii vor f complet incarcati si
gata de utilizare. Din acest moment se declangeaza automat incarcarea de intretinere.

2. Deconectati stecarul de la priza de alimentare si scoateti acumulatorii din incarcator.

3. Dacd doriti sa incepeti o alta operatie de incarcare, urmati procesul de la pasul 1.

Functia de iluminare pe timp de noapte

Cand este suficient de intuneric i incarcatorul este conectat la o priza de alimentare c.a., LED-
ul de iluminare pe timp de noapte se va aprinde automat, cu sau fara baterii.

LED-ul de iluminare pe timp de noapte nu va functiona in timpul zilei.

Cand incarcatorul nu este conectat, LED-ul de iluminare pe timp de noapte nu se va aprinde.

Instructiuni importante de utilizare

+ Acumulatorii noi sau cei care nu au fost folositi cel putin o saptdman trebuie incarcati com-
plet inainte de utilizare. Acumulatorii isi vor atinge capacitatea completa dupa aproximativ
6 cicluri de incarcare si descarcare.

+ Timpul de incarcare a unui acumulator va depinde de capacitate, stare si marca. Cititi tabe-
lul cu timpul mediu de incarcare din acest manual.

* Acumulatoril trebuie scosi daca aparatul in care sunt utilizati nu este folosit o perioada mai
indelungata de timp.

«+  Temperatura de pastrare a acumulatorilor se situeaza intre -10°C si 35°C (14°F i 95°F).
Temperatura ambianta pentru incarcare este intre 16°C si 30°C (61°F si 86°F)

Instructiuni importante pentru siguranta

+ Acest incércator de acumulatori este proiectat pentru utilizare in interiorul locuintei, la
temperaturi normale.  Feriti incarcétorul de lumina directd a soarelui, umiditate, caldura
sau frig extrem.

Totodata, este proiectat sa incarce numai acumulatori NiMH (nichel - hidrura metalica).
Daca incercati sa incércati orice alt tip de acumulatori, de exemplu celule de unicé folosinta, acu-
mulatori alcalini (RAM) acumulatori cu ioni de litiu sau alte fipuri, va puneti siguranta in pericol,
deoarece acestia pot exploda, producénd réniri sau deteriorari de bunuri.

Nu refncarcati impreund acumulatori noi i folositi, sau acumulatori de capacitati sau marci
diferite.

Nu incarcati acumulatori care prezinta scurgeri sau semne de coroziune.

Nu punei niciodata in acelasi aparat acumulatori NiMH cu acumulatori NiCd sau de un alt
tip. Nu puneti niciodata in acelasi aparat acumulatori realizati dupa tehnologii diferite.

In timpul incarcarii, unitatea si acumulatorii se pot incalzi. Folositi incarcatorul intr-un spatiu
deschis, cu temperatura ambianta intre 16° 5i 30°C (61° $i 86°F).

Nu utilizati niciodata incarcatorul cu prelungitoare sau accesorii care nu au fost recoman-
date de catre producator.

Nu demontati incarcétorul. Reasamblarea incorectd poate provoca electrocutare sau in-
cendiu.

Pentru a reduce riscul de electrocutare, deconectati intotdeauna incarcatorul de la priza
de alimentare sau priza brichetei, atunci cand nu il folositi sau inainte de orice operatii de
intretinere sau curétare.

Acest incarcator nu este proiectat pentru a fi utilizat de catre copii nesupravegheati.

Recomandari referitoare la mediu

Cu privire la acumulatoarele uzate

Consumatorul trebuie sa returneze acumulatoarele uzate la magazinul distribuitorului sau tre-
buie sa le depuna in cutiile de colectare pentru reciclarea bateriilor amplasate in magazine sau
la punctele de colectare.

Cu privire la “deseurile de

hi te electrice si el ice” (WEEE)

Pentru echipamentul pe care I-ati cumpdrat au fost necesare exractia si utilizarea de re-
surse naturale pentru productie.

Acesta poate contine substante periculoase pentru sanatate si mediul inconjurator.

Pentru a evita raspéndirea acestor substante fn mediu si pentru a reduce presiunea asu-
pra resurselor naturale, noi incurajam utilizarea de sisteme de reciclare corespunzatoare.
Aceste sisteme vor refolosi sau recicla in conditii sigure majoritatea materialelor din echipa-
mentele dumneavoastra uzate. Va rugam nu eliminati WEEE ca deseuri urbane nesortate.
Simbolul tomberonului tdiat cu un X de pe echipament sau ambalaj va invita s utilizati
aceste sisteme.

In cazul in care aveti nevoie de informatii suplimentare privind sistemele de colectare, refo-
losire si reciclare, va rugam contactati administratiile locale sau regionale de gestionare a
deseurilor.

Pentru informatii suplimentare privind acest echipament, va rugdm contactati-ne.

Salvati natura!

Pentru informatii suplimentare privind acest produs POWERMAN:

1.S. nv Belgia - Tel +32 (0)15 76 87 87
www.pwrman.com e-mail info@pwrman.be

2. Tonyboit CBETOAMOAHbIIA MHAMKATOP 3apSAKY MUTAET, KOrAa aKKyMyNSTOPb! 3apSKaloTCs.
OH He GyneT muraTb UnW ropeTb MOCTOSHHO, @ 3apsAHOE YCTPOICTBO He GyaeT
BblfiaBATb 3aPSIHbI/ TOK, €CTIN B Hero ByyT BCTABNEHbI HE HUKENb-METanmorapuaHsle
akkymynsiTopel, He GyaeT akkyMmynsTopoB BOOGLUE UMW HUKEMb-MeTannorvapUaHbIe
aKkyMynsTopb! GyzyT BCTABNEHbI HEMPABUMBHO.

3. Tonybble CBETOAVOAHbIE MHAMKATOPbI BYAYT rOpETh MOCTOSIHHO, KOTAa akkyMynsTopbl
MONHOCTbH0 3APSASTCS.

3ran 4. OKoHYaHue 3apsaky

1. Tony6ble cBETOAMOAHbIE MHAVKATOPbI BYAYT rOPETb NOCTOSHHO, KOrda akkyMynsTopbl
MONHOCTBHO 3apSASTCA W ByayT roToBbI K MCMonb3oBaHMto. Mocne 3Toro BKIoyaeTcs
PEXMM HENPEPbIBHOI NOA3APAAKM (N NOAAEPKaHS).

2. OTknioumTe 3apsigHoe YCTPOVCTBO OT PO3ETKM SMEKTPONUTAHWS W W3BNIEKATE U3 HEro
aKKyMynsTopl.

3. Ecnu HeoBX0AMMO BINOMHWTL HOBYHO 3aPSAKY, NOBTOPUTE MPOLIEAYPY, Ha4VHas ¢ aTana 1.

@®yHKUMA HOYHOTO CBeTa

ECnv B NOMELLEHUM AOCTATOYHO TEMHO W 3apSIAHOE YCTPOIICTBO BKIOYEHO B PO3ETKY
AMEKTPOMUTAHUA NEPEMEHHOTO TOKA, HOYHOM CBETOAMOZ BKMIOYMTCS aBTOMATUYECKM,
HE3aBIICUMO OT HamMuust akKyMynsTOpOB B 3apSHOM YCTPOVCTBE.

[IHem HOYHOI CBETOANON He BKMIoYaeTcs.

Korpa 3apsinHoe yCTPOICTBO He BCTABNEHO B PO3ETKY SNIEKTPONUTAHMSI, HOYHOI CBETOAMOL
He 3aropaeTcs.

no akcnny

+ HoBble W He Wcron30BaBLLYiecA Goriee onuom Hezlenu akkyMynsTopsl HeoBXoauMo
NONHOCTbH0 3aPSAUTL NEPEN MPUMEHEHUEM.  AKKYMYNSTOPbI AOCTUTHYT CBOEI NOMHOI
€MKOCTV nocne 6 LMKNOoB 3apsia/pa3psg.

+ Bpems 3apsgkn akkymynsTopos GyaeT OTMMYTHCA B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT MX EMKOCTH,
COCTOSHUS 1 Mapky. B AaHHOI MHCTPYKLMM Mo akcnnyaTauuv npusoautes Tabnuua co
CPE[HIM BPEMEHEM 3apSIKI akkyMyIITOPOB.

+ Ecrv yCTpoiicTBO, B KOTOPOM UCTIOMb3ylOTCA akkyMyNSTOpbl, He paboTaeT B TeyeHue
JI0NIFOr0 BPEMEHH, akkyMynsTopbl He0GXOAUMO M3BMeYb.

+ Temnepatypa OKpyXatolLeil Cpezbl Ans XpaHEHUst akKkyMynsTOPOB OMKHA COCTABNATb

10°C - 35°C (14°F - 95°F)

Temneparypa okpyxaioLLel cpe/abl Ans 3apsiakv akkyMynsTopoB 0MKHa COCTaBAATb

16°C - 30°C (61°C - 86°F).

BaxkHble yka3aHuA no TexHuke 6esonacHocTn

+ [laHHoe 3apsi3HOE YCTPONCTBO NpeHa3HaYEHO ANs UCMONb30BaHHA B NOMELLEHVSX NPy
HOpManbHbIX TeMnepaTypHbIX ycnosusix. Cnenyer usberatb BO3AECTBYS Ha 3apsaHoe
YCTPOIICTBO NPAMbIX CONHEYHbIX Ty4edt, BNIAXHOCTH, TENNa i CUIbHOTO XONoga.

+ [laHHoe 3apspHOE YCTPOIICTBO NpefHa3HayeHo ANs 3apsaky TOMbKO  HUKemb-
MeTannoruapuaHbIX akkyMynsTOPOB.

+ TonbiTkn 3apsakv MoBbIX APYVX TUMOB akkyMynsTOPOB, HAMpUMep, AMeMEHTOB C
UCTEKLIMM CPOKOM 3KCnyaTaL, ankanvHOBbIX, NUTUI-MOHHBIX WAM ApYTvX TUMOB

PYC
Xapax‘repuc'ruxu 3apapgHoro yctpoictea POWERMAN CM700 MobiLite

lpegHasHayeHo Ans 3apaaky 2-X Ui 4-X HUKenb-MeTannoruapuaHbIX akkymynatopos
Tvna AARG nnn AAAR03

AsToMaTHYECKW BLIBGOP TOKA 3apsAzKY akkymynaTopos Tvnos AA n AAA

3apsKaeT TOMbKO HUKENb-MeTannorapuaHbIe akkyMynaTopbl

Komnnekryetcst 3-Ms CbeMHbIMM BinKamy anextponuTaxms: EU (cTpansi EBponeiickoro
Coto3a), UK (Arrnus), USA (CLLIA)

YHuBepcarnbHoe HanpsikeHue aneKTponuTaHHS (100 - 240 B)

LU OT (ynpaBneHue 3af
- OTKMIO4EHVe Mo OTpULiATeNbHOMY nepenazy Hal‘lpﬂ)KeHI/Iﬂ (AU)
- OTKITK0YEHME N0 MaKCUMAITBHOMY HaMpSIKEHMIo
- OTKIK4EHVe 10 Taiimepy GesonacHocTi (600 MuH.)
3alwuyta oT nepenoniocoBkm (+) 1 (-)
1 choToATYMK AMIst BKIKO4EHNS (DYHKLIMM HOYHOTO CBETa
1 MHZKaTOP 3apsiaKM
1 CBETOANOA HOUHOTO CBETA C ABTOMATUHECKVIM BKTIOYEHVEM

WHcTpyKuma no akcnnyaraumm

Jtan 1. BerabTe HUKeNb-|

e

opbI B YCTPOICTBO

Tannor

1. (Puc. 1) [nsi 3apsigkun aKKymynﬂTopoa ™na AAA/R03 COBIMHbTE YEPHYIO YacTb 3apsAHOTO
ycrpoiictea CM700 MobiLite BHu3 fo nepeoro ynopa. [ins 3apsigkv akkyMynsTopos Tuna
AA/RS caiBubTE ee farnee BHU3 MyTeM HaxaTvs Ha 06e CTOPOHbI 3apSAHOTO YCTPOIACTBa.

2. BcrasbTe ABa unu YeTbipe akkymynstopa Tuna AA/RG unu AAA/RO3 B 3apsiHble oTcexu,
cobritopas nonsipHocTs (Puc. 2). 3anpeLuaeTcs OAHOBPEMEHHO 3apsiKaTb akkyMynsTopbl
nos AAnAAA.

3. Ecnv Heobxogumo 3apsiauTb Tombko fBa akkymynsitopa Tuna AA/RE wnn AAAIR032,
BCTaBbTE VX B KaHanbl CEPeAV N C3aav 3apSBHOTO YCTPOiiCTBa.

J1an 2. MoaknioyeHue K CeTi aneKTponuTaHma

1. Bulbepute HyxHylo BUTIKY W BCTaBbTe €e C 0GpaTHON CTOPOHbI 3apSIAHOTO YCTPOICTBA,
niepeBeas KHOMKy B nonoxeve “open’” (OTkpbITo). CABMHBTE BUMKY BHU3 U BO3BpaTUTE
KHOMKy B nonoxenve ‘lock” (3anepro).

2. BcraBbTe 3apsigHoe YCTPOICTBO B PO3ETKY AMEKTPONMTAHMS NEPEMEHHOO ToKa.

3ran 3. Hayano 3apsakv v noka3aHus CBETOAUOAOB (CM. CIMCOK MHAMKALMIA

cBeToanoaa)

1. O BpemeHv 3apsiaky akkyMynsTOPOB MOXHO Y3HaTh B pasaene «CpeaHee BpeMst 3apskvy

B HACTOAILLEI MHCTPYKLV 110 3KCTnyaTaLyu.

yMyNSTOPOB BNIEKYT 3a coBoiA yrpo3y Ge3onacHoCTH, Tak kak OH MOryT B30pBaThCS,
NPUSUHIATS BPEL 30POBbIO MM MPUBECTU K BHELUHUM NOBPEXAEHUSM.

+  3anpeLiaetcs 3apskatb BMECTE HOBblE ¥ GbiBLLME B MCMOMb30BAHMM aKKyMyNATOpbI
YN aKKyMyMSTOPbI Pa3HbIX EMKOCTEM MM MapoK.

+ 3anpelaeTcs 3apsikaTb NPOTEKLLME WU KOPPOAMPOBAHHBIE aKKYMYNSTOP.

+  3anpeLiaeTcs UCMONb30BATb B 3aPSAHOM YCTPOWCTBE HUKEMb-METAnnorvapuaHble
aKKyMyNATOpbI BMECTE C HUKENb-KaZMUEBLIMI WM APYTUMIA TUMaMK akkyMynsaTopos.
He nonyckaeTcs CMeLLMBaTb PasnuyHble TEXHOMOMM.

+ Bo Bpems 3apsikv 3apsigHOE YCTPOIICTBO 1 akkyMynsTopbl MOTYT HarpeTbes. Cnepyet
UCTIONb30BATH 3apSIHOE YCTPOVICTBO B NPOBETPUBAEMOM MOMELLEHN MY TeMnepaType
OKpyXatoLLeit cpefbl B npeaenax 16° - 30°C (61°C - 86°F).

+  3anpelleHo KCroNb30BaTh 3apsigHOE YCTPOWCTBO C YAMMHUTENEM WiW MioBbiMm
ZIPYTUMY IPUHAANEXHOCTAMM, HE PEKOMEHOBAHHbIMY NS 3TUX Lienei MpeanpusTveM-
W3rOTOBUTENEM JaHHOTO 3apSIAHONO YCTPOCTBA.

+  3anpeLuaeTcs pasbopka 3apsipHoro yeTpoiicTea. HenpasunbHasi nocneaytolLas coopka
MOXET NPUBECTY K MOPEKEHUIO 3NEKTPUYECKMM TOKOM UM BOrOpaHUio.

+ [InA CHUXeHVe puUCKa NOpaKeHWs SMEKTPUYECKVM TOKOM CiedyeT BCera oTKMmiovaTh
3apsiHOE YCTPOVCTBO OT CETH ANEKTPONMUTAHNS, KOTAa OHO He UCTIOMb3yeTes, a Takke
nepez NPOBEEHNEM TEXOBCTYXUBAHUS UM YACTKM,

+  3anpeLLaeTcs UCMoNb30BaHME AAHHOTO 3aPAAHOTO YCTPOiiCTBA AeTbMM Be3 npucMoTpa
B3POCTIbIX.

Ana nonyuve HOM uHcopmauum 06 yctpoicTee
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